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Written Answers

t[THE PRIME MINISTER AND MINISTER
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) The number of Indian nationals at present in the United Kingdom 1is estimated to be 170,000 approximately, a little over half of whom are understood to be employed as factory workers. It is not possible to say how many of these are unemployed as no statistics are maintained in the United Kingdom about unemployment among Indian nationals.

(b) No.

(c) Passports for the United Kingdom are issued only to those persons who can prove that they have a bona fide purpose for visiting that

,, country, e.g., medical treatment, prosecution of higher studies, tourism, etc., are well educated and have a sound financial standing.
These regulations are enforced rigidly and every effort is made to tighten up the control so that only those persons who have a genuine purpose and do not seek petty employment are permitted to go to the U. K.]
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t[ ] English transl.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 1368
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STOCKS OF COTTON TEXTILES AND>
YARN IN COTTON TEXTILES AND YARN
SPINNING MILLS

32. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large stocks of cotton textiles and yarn have piled up in cotton textile mills and yarn spinning mills in the country; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what is the quantity of cotton textiles and yarn lying unsold in the godowns and the assistance so far given by Government to get such stocks Sold?]
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INDUSTRY (SHRI LAL BAHADUR): (a) and (b). A statement showing unsold stocks of cotton textiles and yarn since January 1958 is attached.

Assistance has been given by Government in the following ways: —

(i) A reduction and rationalisation of excise duties particularly in the case of coarse and medium varieties of cloth was announced on the 4th
July, 1958.

packed bales on the 3rd July, 1958 have been allowed the concession oi clearance at the old rate provided the duty is paid on oi before the 30th September 1958.

(iif) Export of cotton yarn ty mill's has been made free fo: the licensing period July-Dec ember, 1958.
Moreover, ex port policy for yarn has bee: announced on a long ten basis i.e., till 1961.
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STATEMENT

Ungold Stocks of Cotton Textiles and Yarn since January 1958

(Figures in ‘000 bales)

_ Unseld Stocks
Month and Year
Cloth Yarmn
1958
Joanuary (at the end) . . . . . . 373 100 -
February (at the end) . . . . . . 363 94
March (atthe end) . . . . . . . 345 nz.
April (at the end) . . . . . . . 324 119~
May (at the end) . . . . . . . 308 112
June (at the end) . . . . . . . 342 106
‘ July (atthe end) . . . . . . 337 87
ll’sugust 2nd e e e e e 321 sr¥
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t[lNTRODUCTION OF

RATIONALISATION SCHEME IN
INDUSTRIES

33. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EIV"PLOYMENT be pleased to state:

tt ] English translation.

—

(a) which are the industries in the country where rationalisation scheme has so far been introduced in the factories and to what extent it has been completed;

(b) whether there has been any increase in production by implementing this scheme; and

(c) whether the workers rendered idle on that account have been reemployed?]
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